

TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL
2022 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM REHABILITATION
TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL, COUNTY OF MERCER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
BID OPENING: MAY 17, 2023 AT 9:00AM

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

				NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO.		VORTEX SERVICES, LLC		STANDARD PIPE SERVICES, LLC	
				1806 NEWARK TURNPIKE KEARNY, NJ 07032		210 BENNETT ROAD FREEHOLD, NJ 07728		567 WALTER ROAD NEWARK, DE 19702	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID									
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,835.00	\$ 13,835.00		\$ -
2	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 71,800.00	\$ 71,800.00		\$ -
4	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (ALLOWANCE)	-	MH	-	\$ 35,000.00	-	\$ 35,000.00	-	\$ 35,000.00
5	SANITARY SEWER POINT REPAIR (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (ALLOWANCE)	-	T&M	-	\$ 5,000.00	-	\$ 5,000.00	-	\$ 5,000.00
6	TEMPORARY BYPASS PIPING AND PUMPING	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
7	CLEAN AND CCTV SEWER INSPECTION, 8-INCH (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -
8	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE REHABILITATION, 8-INCH	5607	LF	\$ 51.27	\$ 287,470.89	\$ 45.00	\$ 252,315.00		\$ -
9	MANHOLE REHABILITATION	402	VF	\$ 411.02	\$ 165,230.04	\$ 544.00	\$ 218,688.00		\$ -
10	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER REPLACEMENT	53	EA	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 197,425.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 190,800.00		\$ -
11	MANHOLE RUNG REPLACEMENT	266	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 21,014.00		\$ -
12	MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERT REPAIR	25	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 22,250.00		\$ -
13	HOURLY INCLUSIVE RATE FOR GROUTING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	8	HR	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 4,584.00		\$ -
14	SEWER LATERAL REHABILITATION	25	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 110,000.00		\$ -
BASE BID				\$ 812,257.93		\$ 956,286.00		\$ 40,000.00	
SUPPLEMENTAL BID									
S-1	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE REHABILITATION, 8-INCH (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	200	LF	\$ 65.50	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 22,200.00		\$ -
S-2	SEWER LATERAL REHABILITATION (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,252.00	\$ 8,504.00		\$ -
SUPPLEMENTAL BID				\$ 21,100.00		\$ 30,704.00		\$ -	
BASE BID				\$ 812,257.93		\$ 956,286.00		\$ 40,000.00	
SUPPLEMENTAL BID				\$ 21,100.00		\$ 30,704.00		\$ -	
BASE BID + SUPPLEMENTAL BID				\$ 833,357.93		\$ 986,990.00		\$ 1,134,290.00	

NOTES:
Standard Pipe Services, LLC failed to submit their unti prices and as such, their bid is considered non-responsive.